

## Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

## **Legislation Text**

File #: Details 2021-059, Version: 1

\* G004/M-20-562 Great Plains Natural Gas Co., a Division of Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. (Great Plains)

In the Matter of the Petition of Great Plains Natural Gas Co., a Division of Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., for Approval of Changes in Contract Demand Entitlements for the 2020-2021 Winter Heating Season.

Should the Commission approve Great Plains' proposed demand entitlement levels and cost changes? (PUC: **Ubani**)